

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: 2022 CCLIP K-15 Mill & Overlay			BID TABULATION					
	Project No.: 040 U-2370-01								
	City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis								
	Bid Date/Time: June 21, 2022 @ 11:30 a.m.								

				Engineer's Estimate		Cornejo & Sons, LLC		APAC	
--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	------	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	BASE BID:								
1	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
3	Common Excavation	189	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 31,185.00
4	Rock Excavation	442	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 143,650.00
5	Compaction of Earthwork (Type A)(MR-5-5)	6	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
6	Concrete (Grade 4.0)	242	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 193,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 127,050.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 177,870.00
7	Curb and Gutter (Combined)(AE)	516	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,220.00
8	Curb, Edge (6.0")(AE)	124	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00
9	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	235	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,150.00
10	Sidewalk Ramp	167	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 38,410.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,225.00
12	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(4")	369	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,380.00
13	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	1287	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,314.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,601.00
14	Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	Adjustment of Meter Box (Water)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
16	Sign (Remove & Reset)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Milling	42778	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 64,167.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 128,334.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 106,945.00
18	HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)	3790	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 492,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 435,850.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 530,600.00
19	Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
20	Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
21	Filter Sock (8")	115	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 977.50
22	Mulch Tacking Slurry	63	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 504.00

23	Mulching	0.2	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00
24	Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
25	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
26	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(White)(6")	4219	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,219.00	\$ 0.70		\$ 0.70	\$ 2,953.30
27	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4")	13722	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,722.00	\$ 0.45		\$ 0.45	\$ 6,174.90
28	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(12")	76	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 532.00
29	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(12")	2031	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,186.00	\$ 7.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 14,217.00
30	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(24")	406	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 20.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 8,120.00
31	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(Left Arrow)	12	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(Railroad X-ing)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
33	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(Handicap)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
34	Pavement Marking Removal	1224	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 612.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 612.00
35	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
			Total Base Bid		\$ 1,045,832.00		\$ 1,119,431.00		\$ 1,275,057.70
	ADDITIVE BID:								
1	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
3	Common Excavation	64	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,560.00
4	Rock Excavation	63	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,600.00
7	Curb and Gutter (Combined)(AE)	509	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,995.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,905.00
9	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	111	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00
10	Sidewalk Ramp	157	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,195.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,260.00
11	Sidewalk Ramp (Detectable Warning)	13	SY	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
12	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(4")	225	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	227	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,086.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,994.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,221.00
14	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
17	Milling	21,494	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,241.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,482.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 54,809.70
18	HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)	1,904	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 247,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 276,080.00
19	Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00

20	Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
21	Filter Sock (8")	45	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 382.50
22	Mulch Tacking Slurry	27	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00
23	Mulching	0.1	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00
24	Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
25	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
26	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(White)(6")	2,006	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,404.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,404.20
27	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4")	5,956	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,680.20	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,680.20
28	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(12")	99	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 693.00
29	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(12")	2,322	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,932.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,254.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,254.00
30	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(24")	549	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,980.00
31	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(Left Arrow)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
32	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(Railroad X-ing)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	Pavement Marking Removal	1,466	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 733.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 733.00
35	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	Calendar Days To Complete Additive Bid								45 Days
				Total Additive Bid	\$ 435,130.00		\$ 527,033.40		\$ 534,764.60
	Contingency				\$ 74,048.10				
	TOTAL BASE BID ONLY:				\$ 1,119,880.10		\$ 1,119,431.00		\$ 1,275,057.70
	Bid Bond						YES		YES
	Acknowledged Addendum (#1)						YES		YES
	Acknowledged Addendum (#2)						YES		YES

City staff negotiated removal of Pavement Markings scope and a \$30k reduction of Mobilization costs to a new Total Base Bid of \$1,119,431